5
Mall GmbH, Technical data 2025� 51
Fully biological wastewater treatment plants
Mechanical wastewater treatment plants
Wastewater collection pits
Wastewater treatment plants/
small wastewater treatment plants
5

weight
kg
Compressor
type
Preset
runtime
h
Compressor
capacity
at max.
300 hpa
R-CS4-H20   4 1 2000 2310 2,320 5,750 LA 45 10.9   47 W
R-CS6-H20   6 1 2000 2550 2,320 6,260 LA 60   9.2   64 W
R-CS8-H20   8 1 2000 3050 2,320 7,290 LA 100   7.4 100 W
R-CS8-H25   8 1 2500 2310 3,280 8,000 LA 80   9.3   86 W
R-CS12-H25 12 1 2500 2820 3,280 9,400 LA 100   9.4 100 W
R-CS16-H25 16 1 2500 3320 3,250 10,790 LA 120 10.5 120 W
R-CS16-K20 16 2 2000 2800 2,140 11,970 LA 120 11.1 120 W
R-CS20-K20 20 2 2000 3300 2,140 13,610 DT 4.8   9.2 250 W
R-CS20-K25 20 2 2500 2570 2,950 15,350 LA 200   9.2 200 W
R-CS25-K25 25 2 2500 2800 2,950 16,350 LA 200 11.1 200 W
R-CS30-K25 30 2 2500 3300 2,950 18,390 DT 4.10 13.0 250 W
R-CS35-K25 35 2 2500 3830 2,950 20,370 DT 4.10 13.2 250 W
Note:
n 	� The compressor capacities specified above are based on output; any calculation of the energy costs must take power loss into account in each case. This
can be estimated with a factor of 1.1 for compressors of type LA and 1.7 for compressors of type DT.
n 	� Installation of the SanoClean SBR module in the tank is not included in the price and must be separately requested.

number
Residents Minimum
volume
m3
Max.
water depth
m
Compressor
type
Compressor
capacity at
max. 300 hpa
Runtime S
easyline
h
ESN4-45   4   3.5 1.3 LA 45   47 W 10.5
ESN4-80   4   3.5 1.5 LA 80   86 W   5.6
ESN6-60   6   4.0 1.5 LA 60   64 W   8.9
ESN8-80   8   5.2 1.5 LA 80   86 W   9.3
ESN8-100   8   5.2 1.8 LA 100 100 W   7.2
ESN10-100 10   6.5 1.8 LA 100 100 W   9.3
ESN12-100 12   7.8 1.8 LA 100 100 W   9.3
ESN16-120 16 10.4 1.8 LA 120 130 W 11.2
ESN20-200 20 13.0 2.0 LA 200 200 W 12.1
Mall SanoClean M easyline small wastewater
treatment plant retrofittable system
to meet minimum statutory requirements with nitrification (effluent class N)
n 	SanoClean SBR module
n 	Technical console for interior installation, completely pre-assembled incl. control system with power failure detection
Order
number
Residents Minimum
volume
m3
Max.
water depth
m
Compressor
type
Compressor
capacity at
max. 300 hpa
Runtime M
easyline
h
EMN4-60   4   3.5 1.5 LA 45   47 W 10.3
EMN4-100   4   3.5 1.8 LA 100 100 W   7.0
EMN6-80   6   4.0 1.8 LA 80   86 W 10.3
EMN6-100   6   4.0 1.8 LA 100 100 W   8.6
EMN8-100   8   5.2 1.8 LA 100 100 W 10.3
EMN10-100 10   6.5 1.8 LA 100 100 W 10.7
EMN12-100 12   7.8 1.8 LA 100 100 W 14.0
EMN16-200 16 10.4 2.0 LA 200 200 W 10.6
Note:
n 	� The compressor capacities specified above are based on output; any calculation of the energy costs must take
power loss into account in each case. This can be estimated with a factor of 1.1 for compressors of type LA.
n 	� The tank dimensions (diameter, water depth, arrangement of dividing walls/dividing wall height) must be specified on

 water
depth
m
Compressor
type
Compressor
capacity
at max.
300 hpa
Runtime S
classicline
h
Runtime S
activeline
h
CSN4-45 ASN 4-45   4 1.3 LA 45   47 W 10.5 7.2
CSN4-60 ASN 4-60   4 1.5 LA 60   64 W   8.9 7.2
CSN4-80 ASN 4-80   4 1.8 LA 80   86 W   5.6 4.2
CSN4-4.4 ASN 4-4.4   4 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W   5.6 4.2
CSN6-60 ASN 6-60   6 1.5 LA 60   64 W   8.9 7.2
CSN6-80 ASN 6-80   6 1.8 LA 80   86 W   7.2 5.6
CSN6-4.4 ASN 6-4.4   6 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W   7.2 5.6
CSN8-80 ASN 8-80   8 1.5 LA 80   86 W   9.3 7.2
CSN8-100 ASN 8-100   8 1.8 LA 100 100 W   7.2 5.6
CSN8-4.4 ASN 8-4.4   8 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W   7.2 5.6
CSN10-100 ASN 10-100 10 1.8 LA 100 100 W   9.3 7.2
CSN10-4.6 ASN 10-4.6 10 2.5 DT 4.6 150 W   7.2 5.6
CSN12-100 ASN 12-100 12 1.8 LA 100 100 W   9.3 7.2
CSN12-4.6 ASN 12-4.6 12 2.5 DT 4.6 150 W   9.3 7.2
CSN16-120 ASN 16-120 16 1.8 LA 120 130 W 11.2 9.3
CSN16-4.6 ASN 16-4.6 16 2.5 DT 4.6 150 W 11.2 9.3
CSN20-200 ASN 20-200 20 2.0 LA 200 200 W   9.6 7.2
CSN20-4.8 ASN 20-4.8 20 2.5 DT 4.8 250 W   9.6 7.2
CSN25-200 ASN 25-200 25 2.0 LA 200 200 W 12.5 8.6
CSN25-4.10 ASN 25-4.10 25 2.5 DT 4.10 250 W 12.5 8.6
CSN30-200 ASN 30-200 30 2.0 LA 200 200 W 12.5 9.3
CSN30-4.10 ASN 30-4.10 30 2.5 DT 4.10 250 W 12.5 9.3
CSN35-200 ASN 35-200 35 2.0 LA 200 200 W 12.9 9.3
CSN35-4.10 ASN 35-4.10 35 2.5 DT 4.10 250 W 12.9 9.3
CSN40-4.25 ASN 40-4.25 40 2.5 DT 4.25 700 W   9.0 7.2
CSN50-4.25 ASN 50-4.25 50 2.5 DT 4.25 700 W 12.8 9.3
Note:
n 	� The tank dimensions (diameter, water depth, arrangement of dividing walls, dividing wall height) must be specified
on ordering.
n 	� Other information as for complete systems with tank

 water
depth
m
Compressor
type
Compressor
capacity
at max.
300 hpa
Runtime M
classicline
h
Runtime M
activeline
h
CMN4-60 AMN 4-60   4 1.5 LA 60   64 W 10.3   7.2
CMN4-100 AMN 4-100   4 1.8 LA 100 100 W   7.0   5.2
CMN4-4.4 AMN 4-4.4   4 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W   7.0   5.2
CMN6-80 AMN 6-80   6 1.5 LA 80   86 W 10.3   7.0
CMN6-100 AMN 6-100   6 1.8 LA 100 100 W   8.6   5.6
CMN6-4.4 AMN 6-4.4   6 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W   8.6   5.6
CMN8-100 AMN 8-100   8 1.8 LA 100 100 W 10.3   7.2
CMN8-4.4 AMN 8-4.4   8 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W 12.0   8.0
CMN10-100 AMN 10-100 10 1.8 LA 100 100 W 10.7   7.2
CMN10-4.6 AMN 10-4.6 10 2.5 DT 4.6 150 W 10.3   7.2
CMN12-100 AMN 12-100 12 1.8 LA 100 100 W 14.0   9.2
CMN12-4.6 AMN 12-4.6 12 2.5 DT 4.6 150 W 12.1 10.0
CMN16-200 AMN 16-200 16 2.0 LA 200 200 W 10.6   9.3
CMN16-4.10 AMN 16-4.10 16 2.5 DT 4.10 250 W 10.6   8.5
CMN20-200 AMN 20-200 20 2.0 LA 200 200 W 12.1   7.2
CMN20-4.10 AMN 20-4.10 20 2.5 DT 4.10 250 W 12.1   7.2
CMN25-4.16 AMN 25-4.16 25 2.5 DT 4.16 440 W 10.6   8.0
CMN30-4.16 AMN 30-4.16 30 2.5 DT 4.16 440 W 12.9 10.0
CMN35-4.25 AMN 35-4.25 35 2.5 DT 4.25 700 W   9.6   8.0
CMN40-4.25 AMN 40-4.25 40 2.5 DT 4.25 700 W 10.7   8.0
CMN50-4.25 AMN 50-4.25 50 2.5 DT 4.25 700 W 14.4 11.0
Note:
n 	�� The tank dimensions (diameter, water depth, arrangement of dividing walls, dividing wall height) must be specified
on ordering.
n 	Other information as for complete systems with tank

n 	activeline with reduced operating costs, lower electricity consumption, longer sludge storage time
Order
number
classicline
Residents Max.
 water depth
m
Compressor
type
Compressor
capacity at max.
300 hpa
Runtime S
classicline
h
CLN4-60   4 1.5 LA 60   64 W 15.9
CLN4-100   4 1.8 LA 100 100 W 12.0
CLN6-120   6 1.8 LA 100 100 W 13.7
CLN8-200   8 1.8 LA 100 100 W 11.7
CLN8-4.10   8 2.5 DT 4.4 110 W 11.7
CLN12-200 12 1.8 LA 100 100 W 14.8
CLN16-200 16 2.0 LA 200 200 W 13.7
CLN16-4.16 16 2.5 DT 4.10 250 W 13.7
Note:
n 	�� The tank dimensions (diameter, water depth, arrangement of dividing walls, dividing wall height) must be specified
on ordering.
n 	Other information as for complete systems with tank